Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RE(11-04	-2002	<u>-</u>	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tra		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Express Mail No. EV182621032					Docket No.: 7104	4/006	
			70336		riginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Charles K. Heizer			. Name ar	nd address of rec	eiving party(ies)	Ç.	
Charles K. Heizer			Name: <u>I</u>	mperial Research	LLC	27.	
1010	9/2-)				34	
10/2	[[0]		internal i	Address:		720	
						% ⊖ ■	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes	⊠ No				ř =	
3. Nature of conveyance:							
	Merger		.				
	-		Street A	ddress: <u>8750 Pe</u>	vely Industrial Drive	<u> </u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			City/State/Zip: Peveley, Missouri 63070-1919				
Execution Date: 15 October 2002			Additional	name(s) & address(e	s) attached? Yes	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):	10	100	71/	-		
If this document is being filed tog	` '	ew application	in the exe	cution date of the	application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/013,747			B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to wh			eur 🔲 res	⊠ NO			
concerning document should be mailed:			Total nur	nber of application	n and patents invo	olved: 1	
		7	Totalfaa	(27.050.2.44)	# 40.00		
Name: <u>Dennis J. M. Donahue III</u>			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
			⊠ En	closed			
Internal Address: Husch & Eppe	nberger, LLC		_				
/2002 HLE333 00000053 10283421 \			Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
:8021 40.00 UP	1						
			8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 190 Carondelet Plaza			08-3460				
Suite 600							
<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Attach du	plicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit	t account)	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63105							
	DO	NOT USE TI	HS SPAC	E			
Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, document.	the foregoing info	rmation is true	and correct a	and any attached cop	y is a true copy of the o	riginal	
Dennis J. M. Donahue, III Name of Person Signing	Marine and the second of the s	[CANS]	gnature	und the same of th	October 27	200	
	f pages including			and documents:	3	•	
Total hamber o	. pages moldaling	Joven Jileet, at	wormens, a	and advanterits.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT Docket No.: 42283/27088

(71044-006)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Imperial Research LLC, a limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 8750 Pevely Industrial Drive, Pevely, MO 63070-1919, its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following applications and/or United States Letters Patent:

Application Serial No.: 10/013,747

Titled: Offset Thread Screw Rotor Device

Filed: October 19, 2001 Executed: 10 -16 65

and any and all other applications for Letters Patent which the Assignee or the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, including any identified above, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

 $C:\ Documents\ and\ Settings \setminus Temporary\ Internet\ Files \setminus OLK73 \setminus Assignment\ form\ for\ Charlie\ Heizer\ to\ Imperial\ Research_v1.DOC$

PATENT REEL: 013441 FRAME: 0506 And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

Charles K. Heizer

STATE OF Missouri

COUNTY OF Jefferson

10-15

RECORDED: 10/29/2002

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me Charles K. Heizer personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

TERRY L. LEWIS

Notary Public - State of Missouri

County of Jefferson

My Commission Expires Apr. 8, 2006

C:\Documents and Settings\theizer\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK73\Assignment form for Charlie Heizer to Imperial Research_v1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013441 FRAME: 0507

Notary Public - Motary Seal State of Missouri County of Jefferson My Commission Exp. 04/08/2006